Goods) Rules, 2007 on the basis of contemporaneous evidences of import of such
goods

c. The duty evaded in respect of the goods covered under Bills of Entry nos. 2742269
dated 05.10.2022, 2929794 dated 18.10.2022 and 2235504 dated 16.11.2022
amounting to Rs. 24,28,754/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Lakhs Twenty-Eight
Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty-Four only) should not be recovered in terms
of Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 and the interest on the said evaded duty
should not be collected in terms of Section 28AA of the Act, ibid.

d. The goods covered under the three past consignments imported vide Bills of Entry